Lewes District Council

The Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) 2003

Notice is hereby given that the total payments made by the Council during the financial year 2015/2016 to each member in respect
of basic, special responsibility, travelling and subsistence, co-optees’ and dependent carers’ allowances were as shown on the
following sheet:

Notes:

1 Basic Allowance recognises the time devoted by members to their work, including meetings with constituents.

2 Special responsibility Allowance recognises the types of special responsibility (e.g. chairmanship of committees and
leadership of political groups) for which an additional allowance is payable.
Travelling and Subsistence Allowances are payable in respect of approved duties.

4 Co-optees’ Allowance may be paid to persons co-opted onto the Council’s committees or sub-committees.
Dependant Carers’ Allowance may be paid to members who incur expenditure for the care of children or other dependants
whilst undertaking approved duties.

6 The figures relate to the financial year.

Robert Cottrill
Chief Executive



2014/15

3,478
3,526
3,022

18,412

3,022
3,022
3,022

3,447

3,022
7,226
3,392
2,999
7,226

8,617
3,022
3,526
3,304

3,022
3,022
3,762
3,245

9,752
9,946

3,022

3,022
4,055
9,249
9,662

5,474
3,188
7,512
1,563

3,022

3,665
3,022
3,522
9,259
3,523

PAYMENTS DUE TO MEMBERS OF LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL
IN THE PERIOD APRIL 2015 TO MARCH 2016

COUNCILLOR

Adenjii Samuel
Allen Robert

Amy Graham
Barnes Simon
Blackman Robert
Botting Wayne
Bovington William
Bowers Chris
Butler Carla

Carr Julie

Carter Joanna
Chartier Michael
Cooper Daisy
Cutress Melanie
Davy Sharon
Dean Amanda
Edmunds Donna
Eiloart lan

Enever Nigel
Franklin Paul
Gander Paul
Gardiner Peter
Gauntlett Stephen
Giles William
Gray David
Groves Barry
Harris Job
Harrison-Hicks Jacqueline
Honeyman Lisa
Howson Philip
lent Victor

Jones Tom
Lambert Alexandra
Lambert Caroline
Linington Isabelle
Loraine Andrew
MacCleary James
Main Roderick
Maskell Ronald
Merry Elayne
Murray Susan
Neave David
Nicholson lan
O'Keeffe Christina
Osborne Sarah
Page James
Peterson Julian
Robertson Robert
Rowell Anthony
Russell Ellen
Saunders Steven
Sheppard Henry
Smith Andrew
Stockdale John

BASIC
ALLOWANCE

3,071
314
3,071
2,766
3,071
2,766
2,766
314
314
3,071
2,766
3,071
2,766
314
3,071
314
314
314
2,766
3,071
3,071
3,071
3,071
2,766
314
314
314
3,071
2,766
314
2,766
3,071
2,766
314
2,766
2,766
314
314
3,071
3,071
2,766
2,766
3,071
3,071
3,071

2,766
3,071
2,766

314
3,071
3,071
3,071

314

SPECIAL

CARER'S TRAVEL &

ALLOWANCES ALLOWANCE SUBSISTENCE

571
52
434

6,766
57

3,689

4,273

436
5,697
3,408

2,649

52

949
434
6,210

72
5,697
5,697

434
192
2,924
1,880
4,273

52

607
10,184
109

133

110

758
74

318

362
49

285

126

689

249
96

793

589

297

442

582

TOTAL
PAID

3,775
366
3,616
2,766
10,595
2,896
2,766
314
314
3,071
2,766
6,760
2,766
314
7,344
314
314
750
3,083
8,768
3,071
6,479
3,433
5,464
314
314
366
3,356
2,766
1,390
3,200
9,969
2,766
314
3,015
2,862
314
386
9,561
9,357
3,200
3,255
5,995
4,951
7,786

2,766
3,071
2,766
366
3,071
3,678
13,837
423



In addition to the above, £136 (14/15 £313) was paid to Co-opted Members
Employers NIC totalling £1,889 has also been excluded from the above table.

3,022 Sugarman Cyril 3,071 126 3,197

Turner Richard 2,766 434 43 3,243

Walllraven Kinda 2,766 434 89 3,289

3,022 Warren Benjamin 314 314

3,022 White lan 314 314

Wischhusen Stephen 2,766 434 3,200

197,853 125,756 69,104 6,208 201,067
Memo



	2015 2016 1st page ref total payments paid to Cllrs.pdf
	2015 2016 Allowances

