Lewes District Council

The Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) 2003

Notice is hereby given that the total payments made by the Council during the financial year 2015/2016 to each member in respect of basic, special responsibility, travelling and subsistence, co-optees' and dependent carers' allowances were as shown on the following sheet:

Notes:

- 1 Basic Allowance recognises the time devoted by members to their work, including meetings with constituents.
- 2 Special responsibility Allowance recognises the types of special responsibility (e.g. chairmanship of committees and leadership of political groups) for which an additional allowance is payable.
- 3 Travelling and Subsistence Allowances are payable in respect of approved duties.
- 4 Co-optees' Allowance may be paid to persons co-opted onto the Council's committees or sub-committees.
- 5 Dependant Carers' Allowance may be paid to members who incur expenditure for the care of children or other dependants whilst undertaking approved duties.
- 6 The figures relate to the financial year.

Robert Cottrill Chief Executive

PAYMENTS DUE TO MEMBERS OF LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL IN THE PERIOD APRIL 2015 TO MARCH 2016

2014/15	COUNCILLOR	BASIC ALLOWANCE	SPECIAL ALLOWANCES	CARER'S TRAVEL & ALLOWANCE SUBSISTENCE	TOTAL PAID
3,478	Adenjii Samuel	3,071	571	133	3,775
3,526	Allen Robert	314	52		366
3,022	Amy Graham	3,071	434	110	3,616
,	Barnes Simon	2,766			2,766
18,412	Blackman Robert	3,071	6,766	758	10,595
,	Botting Wayne	2,766	57	74	2,896
	Bovington William	2,766			2,766
3,022	Bowers Chris	314			314
3,022	Butler Carla	314			314
3,022	Carr Julie	3,071			3,071
	Carter Joanna	2,766			2,766
3,447	Chartier Michael	3,071	3,689		6,760
	Cooper Daisy	2,766			2,766
3,022	Cutress Melanie	314			314
7,226	Davy Sharon	3,071	4,273		7,344
3,392	Dean Amanda	314			314
2,999	Edmunds Donna	314			314
7,226	Eiloart Ian	314	436		750
	Enever Nigel	2,766		318	3,083
8,617	Franklin Paul	3,071	5,697		8,768
3,022	Gander Paul	3,071			3,071
3,526	Gardiner Peter	3,071	3,408		6,479
3,304	Gauntlett Stephen	3,071		362	3,433
	Giles William	2,766	2,649	49	5,464
3,022	Gray David	314			314
3,022	Groves Barry	314			314
3,762	Harris Job	314	52		366
3,245	Harrison-Hicks Jacqueline	3,071		285	3,356
	Honeyman Lisa	2,766			2,766
9,752	Howson Philip	314	949	126	1,390
	lent Victor	2,766	434		3,200
9,946	Jones Tom	3,071	6,210	689	9,969
	Lambert Alexandra	2,766			2,766
3,022	Lambert Caroline	314			314
	Linington Isabelle	2,766		249	3,015
	Loraine Andrew	2,766		96	2,862
3,022	MacCleary James	314			314
4,055	Main Roderick	314	72		386
9,249	Maskell Ronald	3,071	5,697	793	9,561
9,662	Merry Elayne	3,071	5,697	589	9,357
	Murray Susan	2,766	434		3,200
	Neave David	2,766	192	297	3,255
5,474	Nicholson Ian	3,071	2,924		5,995
3,188	O'Keeffe Christina	3,071	1,880		4,951
7,512	Osborne Sarah	3,071	4,273	442	7,786
1,563	Page James				
	Peterson Julian	2,766			2,766
3,022	Robertson Robert	3,071			3,071
_	Rowell Anthony	2,766			2,766
3,665	Russell Ellen	314	52		366
3,022	Saunders Steven	3,071			3,071
3,522	Sheppard Henry	3,071	607		3,678
9,259	Smith Andrew	3,071	10,184	582	13,837
3,523	Stockdale John	314	109		423

107,000		120,700	00,104	0,200	201,007
197,853		125,756	69.104	6,208	201,067
	Wischhusen Stephen	2,766	434		3,200
3,022	White Ian	314			314
3,022	Warren Benjamin	314			314
	Wallraven Kinda	2,766	434	89	3,289
	Turner Richard	2,766	434	43	3,243
3,022	Sugarman Cyril	3,071		126	3,197

Memo In addition to the above, £136 (14/15 £313) was paid to Co-opted Members Employers NIC totalling £1,889 has also been excluded from the above table.

-